20260222-Challenge dei Pulcini
Milano ASM 22/02/2026, 22/02/2026

Tabellone al turno 5

N NAME Rtg T Fed Pts | 1 2 3 4 5
1 BALISTRI FRANCESCO 4575 Tor ITA 2.0 | +W2l1 -B13 +W23 -B73 -W40
2 MININNI Ludovico 4569 Tor ITA 4.0 | +B22 -W10 +B24 +W32 +B28
3 MUNTYAN David 4542 Tor ITA 5.0 | +W23 +B15 +W13 +B30 +W6
4 BARNABA' DAVIDE 4424 Tor ITA 5.0 | +B24 +W12 +B10 +W9  +B73
5 DE SILVA SETHUNU 4395 Tor ITA 3.0 | +W25 +B17 -W6  +B29 -W30
6 POLITAKIS ALEXANDER 4343 Tor ITA 4.0 | +B26 +Wl4 +B5 +W72 -B3
7 ZYRYANOVA AMELIA 4329 Tor ITA 2.0 | +BYE -W1l6 -B26 +W62 -B18
8 TROMBETTA ANDREA (W) 4327 Tor ITA 1.0 | +B28 -W20  —- — —
9 BLESSING CARL 4323 Tor ITA 4.0 | +W27 +B19 +W20 -B4  +W25
10 BLESSING LEO 4223 Tor ITA 4.0 | +W29 +B2 -W4  +B40 +W68
11 CERVELLI ELEONORA 4194 Tor ITA 2.0 | -B30 +W18 -B28 +B44 -W42
12 SERGI GABRIELE 4167 Tor ITA 2.0 | +W31 -B4 -W25 +B50 -W46
13 MAMI' FEDERICO (W) 4166 Tor ITA 2.0 | +B32 +Wl -B3  -W35 —-—
14 CENOLLI ARON 4153 Tor ITA 4.0 | +W33 -B6  +W27 +B42 +W20
15 CIMPANU MATTEO 4141 Tor ITA 3.0 | +B34 -W3  -B32 +B48 +W69
16 CUTOLO GIULIO 4117 Tor ITA 4.0 | +W35 +B7 -W30 +B46 +Wl7
17 SACCO ANTONIO 4024 Tor ITA 3.0 | +B36 -W5  +B34 +W4l -Bl6
18 NAVA LEONARDO 4012 Tor ITA 3.5 | =W37 -Bll +W51 +B49 +W7
19 SHORODOK MAXIM 3968 Tor ITA 3.0 | +B38 -W9 -B22 +W51 +B32
20 SARTA SOFIA 3952 Tor ITA 3.0 | +W39 +B8 -B9  +W45 -Bl4
21 BADULLI PIETRO 3925 Tor ITA 3.0 | -B1  +W38 -B35 +W53 +B34
22 RAFIEI AKSELROD ELIA 3921 Tor ITA 2.0 | -W2  +B39 +W19 -B68 -W29
23 IARDINO JACOPO 3897 Tor ITA 2.0 | -B3  +W4l -Bl  +W57 -B45
24 ROVIDA MARCO 3895 Tor ITA 2.0 | -W4  +B40 -W2  +B52 -W27
25 LOPEZ DAVOR 3893 Tor ITA 3.0 | -B5 +W53 +B12 +W60 -B9
26 CURCI OLIVIA 3884 Tor ITA 3.0 | -W6é  +B42 +W7 -W64 +B60
27 ZAVATTARI GUIDO 3878 Tor ITA 3.0 | -B9  +W67 -Bl4 +W63 +B24
28 LUPI GABRIELE 3863 Tor ITA 3.0 | -W8  +B44 +Wll +B69 -W2
29 PESSINA GIULIA 3839 Tor ITA 3.0 | -B10 +W69 +B62 -W5  +B22
30 SAFWAN MOHAMED ADAM 3827 Tor ITA 4.0 | +Wll +B37 +B16 -W3  +B5
31 BORRELLI DIEGO 3801 Tor ITA 2.5 | -Bl2 -W71 +B47 =W65 +B38
32 SCAMURRA SIMONE 3799 Tor ITA 2.0 | -W13 +B46 +W15 -B2  -W19
33 LANGELLA PIETRO 3798 Tor ITA 1.0 | -Bl4 -W73 -B49 +W55 -W48
34 STIVALETTA ETHAN 3772 Tor ITA 2.0 | -W15 +B48 -W17 +B66 -W21
35 WANG LORENZO 3759 Tor ITA 3.0 | -B16 +W36 +W21 +B13 -B71
36 IACCHETTI AMOS 3748 Tor ITA 2.0 | -W17 -B35 +W66 +B56 -W67
37 GOZALOVA ELIAS DAVID 3710 Tor ITA 2.5 | =B18 -W30 +B53 -W71 +B62
38 NARANDAR HARANKRISHA 3683 Tor ITA 1.5 | -W19 -B21 =W43 +B58 -W31
39 CURCI ALICE 3654 Tor ITA 2.0 | -B20 -W22 +B55 -W67 +B65
40 ZAFFANELLA JACOPO 3642 Tor ITA 3.0 | +B57 -W24 +B63 -W10 +B1
41 GIROLA STELLA 3604 Tor ITA 3.0 | +W58 -B23 +W52 -Bl7 +B70
42 GAGLIARDI LEONARDO 3589 Tor ITA 3.0 | +B59 -W26 +B67 -Wl4 +B11
43 ZHANG ENZO 3585 Tor ITA 1.0 | =W60 -B72 =B38 -W70 -W52



44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

SERGI ELIA
TRASCIATTI DARIO
CONGIU Gianluca
TIMIS ANTONIA
GENDRON ANDREA
SKOUFAS ALEXANDROS
NAVA BEATRICE
VASQUEZ ALONDRA
BERSANO FRANCESCO
TARVERDYAN SAYURT
CATTANEO LUDOVICO
FRAGNOLI DILETTA

DE RISI MARCO
RUFFATO MARTIA GIULIA
RAFIEI AKSELROD ISAA
SAFWAN MOHAMED NOOH
MANGIA SVEVA MARIA
PLACELLA GABRIEL (W)
CALDARAZZO Ascanio
CALDARAZZO Ludovico
CALZAVARA ANDREA
CAPONE Tommaso
CLAVENNA Christian
De Risi Adriana
DELLA CHIUSA Alessan
FALASCA Shao Long
FRANZOSI Zoe

LEONI Matteo
PETRACHE Luigi

ROSSO Kris

3579
3572
3514
3418
3383
3381
3324
3322
3318
3285
3260
3204
3203
3176
3128
3090
3059
3002
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999
999

Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor
Tor

Tor

ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA
ITA

W DD W W NDE B NDNERE ODNMNDNDORE P O R DNMDMDNDREDNDEDNDDNDWWDN

O O O O O O O O U0 O O U1 o O O U O O U oo o o o Uu o u o o o

+B61
=W62
+B63
-We64
+B65
=W66
-B67
-W68
-B69
+W70
-B71
-W72
-B73
-W40
-B41
-W42
=B43
-W44
=B45
-W46
+B47
-W48
=B49
+W50
+B51
+W52
-B53
+W54
+B55
+W56

-W28
=B60
-W32
=B66
-W34
-B62
+W59
+W57
+W61l
-B25
-W63
=B58
+W65
-B51
=W55
-B50
=W45
-B52
+W49
+B54
-W68
-B56
=w47
-B27
+B64
-B29
+BYE
+B31
+W43
+B33

-B69
+W56
+B70
w31
-B60
+W33
-B64
-B18
-B41
-W37
-B65
-W39
-B45
+W58
-B57
+B61
+W48
-W59
-W29
-W40
+W50
+W54
-B36
-W42
-W72
+W44
-W46
-W73
+B68
+B71

-Wl1l
-B20
-Wle6
+B59
-W1l5
-W18
-Wl2
-B19
-W24
-B21
+BYE
-B33
-W36
-B23
-W38
-W47
-B25

-B7

-B27
+B26
=B31
-W34
+B39
+W22
-W28
+B43
+B37
-B6

+Wl

+B54
+W23
+B12
+W49
+B33
-B47
+B57
-W59
+B43
+W56
-W44
-W66
-B53
-W50
-B63
+B51
-W26

-W37
+W58
+B72
-W39
+B55
+B36
-B10
-B15
-W41l
+W35
-W64
-W4



