

20260222-Challenge dei Pulcini  
Milano ASM 22/02/2026, 22/02/2026

Tabellone al turno 5

N	NAME	Rtg	T	Fed	Pts	1	2	3	4	5
1	BALISTRI FRANCESCO	4575	Tor	ITA	2.0	+W21	-B13	+W23	-B73	-W40
2	MININNI Ludovico	4569	Tor	ITA	4.0	+B22	-W10	+B24	+W32	+B28
3	MUNTYAN David	4542	Tor	ITA	5.0	+W23	+B15	+W13	+B30	+W6
4	BARNABA' DAVIDE	4424	Tor	ITA	5.0	+B24	+W12	+B10	+W9	+B73
5	DE SILVA SETHUNU	4395	Tor	ITA	3.0	+W25	+B17	-W6	+B29	-W30
6	POLITAKIS ALEXANDER	4343	Tor	ITA	4.0	+B26	+W14	+B5	+W72	-B3
7	ZYRYANOVA AMELIA	4329	Tor	ITA	2.0	+BYE	-W16	-B26	+W62	-B18
8	TROMBETTA ANDREA (W)	4327	Tor	ITA	1.0	+B28	-W20	--	--	--
9	BLESSING CARL	4323	Tor	ITA	4.0	+W27	+B19	+W20	-B4	+W25
10	BLESSING LEO	4223	Tor	ITA	4.0	+W29	+B2	-W4	+B40	+W68
11	CERVELLI ELEONORA	4194	Tor	ITA	2.0	-B30	+W18	-B28	+B44	-W42
12	SERGI GABRIELE	4167	Tor	ITA	2.0	+W31	-B4	-W25	+B50	-W46
13	MAMI' FEDERICO (W)	4166	Tor	ITA	2.0	+B32	+W1	-B3	-W35	--
14	CENOLLI ARON	4153	Tor	ITA	4.0	+W33	-B6	+W27	+B42	+W20
15	CIMPANU MATTEO	4141	Tor	ITA	3.0	+B34	-W3	-B32	+B48	+W69
16	CUTOLO GIULIO	4117	Tor	ITA	4.0	+W35	+B7	-W30	+B46	+W17
17	SACCO ANTONIO	4024	Tor	ITA	3.0	+B36	-W5	+B34	+W41	-B16
18	NAVA LEONARDO	4012	Tor	ITA	3.5	=W37	-B11	+W51	+B49	+W7
19	SHORODOK MAXIM	3968	Tor	ITA	3.0	+B38	-W9	-B22	+W51	+B32
20	SARTA SOFIA	3952	Tor	ITA	3.0	+W39	+B8	-B9	+W45	-B14
21	BADULLI PIETRO	3925	Tor	ITA	3.0	-B1	+W38	-B35	+W53	+B34
22	RAFIEI AKSELROD ELIA	3921	Tor	ITA	2.0	-W2	+B39	+W19	-B68	-W29
23	IARDINO JACOPO	3897	Tor	ITA	2.0	-B3	+W41	-B1	+W57	-B45
24	ROVIDA MARCO	3895	Tor	ITA	2.0	-W4	+B40	-W2	+B52	-W27
25	LOPEZ DAVOR	3893	Tor	ITA	3.0	-B5	+W53	+B12	+W60	-B9
26	CURCI OLIVIA	3884	Tor	ITA	3.0	-W6	+B42	+W7	-W64	+B60
27	ZAVATTARI GUIDO	3878	Tor	ITA	3.0	-B9	+W67	-B14	+W63	+B24
28	LUPI GABRIELE	3863	Tor	ITA	3.0	-W8	+B44	+W11	+B69	-W2
29	PESSINA GIULIA	3839	Tor	ITA	3.0	-B10	+W69	+B62	-W5	+B22
30	SAFWAN MOHAMED ADAM	3827	Tor	ITA	4.0	+W11	+B37	+B16	-W3	+B5
31	BORRELLI DIEGO	3801	Tor	ITA	2.5	-B12	-W71	+B47	=W65	+B38
32	SCAMURRA SIMONE	3799	Tor	ITA	2.0	-W13	+B46	+W15	-B2	-W19
33	LANGELLA PIETRO	3798	Tor	ITA	1.0	-B14	-W73	-B49	+W55	-W48
34	STIVALETТА ETHAN	3772	Tor	ITA	2.0	-W15	+B48	-W17	+B66	-W21
35	WANG LORENZO	3759	Tor	ITA	3.0	-B16	+W36	+W21	+B13	-B71
36	IACCHETTI AMOS	3748	Tor	ITA	2.0	-W17	-B35	+W66	+B56	-W67
37	GOZALOVA ELIAS DAVID	3710	Tor	ITA	2.5	=B18	-W30	+B53	-W71	+B62
38	NARANDAR HARANKRISHA	3683	Tor	ITA	1.5	-W19	-B21	=W43	+B58	-W31
39	CURCI ALICE	3654	Tor	ITA	2.0	-B20	-W22	+B55	-W67	+B65
40	ZAFFANELLA JACOPO	3642	Tor	ITA	3.0	+B57	-W24	+B63	-W10	+B1
41	GIROLA STELLA	3604	Tor	ITA	3.0	+W58	-B23	+W52	-B17	+B70
42	GAGLIARDI LEONARDO	3589	Tor	ITA	3.0	+B59	-W26	+B67	-W14	+B11
43	ZHANG ENZO	3585	Tor	ITA	1.0	=W60	-B72	=B38	-W70	-W52

44	SERGI ELIA	3579	Tor	ITA	2.0		+B61	-W28	-B69	-W11	+B54
45	TRASCIATTI DARIO	3572	Tor	ITA	3.0		=W62	=B60	+W56	-B20	+W23
46	CONGIU Gianluca	3514	Tor	ITA	3.0		+B63	-W32	+B70	-W16	+B12
47	TIMIS ANTONIA	3418	Tor	ITA	2.5		-W64	=B66	-W31	+B59	+W49
48	GENDRON ANDREA	3383	Tor	ITA	2.0		+B65	-W34	-B60	-W15	+B33
49	SKOUFAS ALEXANDROS	3381	Tor	ITA	1.5		=W66	-B62	+W33	-W18	-B47
50	NAVA BEATRICE	3324	Tor	ITA	2.0		-B67	+W59	-B64	-W12	+B57
51	VASQUEZ ALONDRA	3322	Tor	ITA	1.0		-W68	+W57	-B18	-B19	-W59
52	BERSANO FRANCESCO	3318	Tor	ITA	2.0		-B69	+W61	-B41	-W24	+B43
53	TARVERDYAN SAYURI	3285	Tor	ITA	2.0		+W70	-B25	-W37	-B21	+W56
54	CATTANEO LUDOVICO	3260	Tor	ITA	1.0		-B71	-W63	-B65	+BYE	-W44
55	FRAGNOLI DILETTA	3204	Tor	ITA	0.5		-W72	=B58	-W39	-B33	-W66
56	DE RISI MARCO	3203	Tor	ITA	1.0		-B73	+W65	-B45	-W36	-B53
57	RUFFATO MARIA GIULIA	3176	Tor	ITA	1.0		-W40	-B51	+W58	-B23	-W50
58	RAFIEI AKSELROD ISAA	3128	Tor	ITA	0.5		-B41	=W55	-B57	-W38	-B63
59	SAFWAN MOHAMED NOOH	3090	Tor	ITA	2.0		-W42	-B50	+B61	-W47	+B51
60	MANGIA SVEVA MARIA	3059	Tor	ITA	2.0		=B43	=W45	+W48	-B25	-W26
61	PLACELLA GABRIEL (W)	3002	Tor	ITA	0.0		-W44	-B52	-W59	--	--
62	CALDARAZZO Ascanio	999	Tor	ITA	1.5		=B45	+W49	-W29	-B7	-W37
63	CALDARAZZO Ludovico	999	Tor	ITA	2.0		-W46	+B54	-W40	-B27	+W58
64	CALZAVARA ANDREA	999	Tor	ITA	4.0		+B47	-W68	+W50	+B26	+B72
65	CAPONE Tommaso	999	Tor	ITA	1.5		-W48	-B56	+W54	=B31	-W39
66	CLAVENNA Christian	999	Tor	ITA	2.0		=B49	=W47	-B36	-W34	+B55
67	De Risi Adriana	999	Tor	ITA	3.0		+W50	-B27	-W42	+B39	+B36
68	DELLA CHIUSA Alessan	999	Tor	ITA	3.0		+B51	+B64	-W72	+W22	-B10
69	FALASCA Shao Long	999	Tor	ITA	2.0		+W52	-B29	+W44	-W28	-B15
70	FRANZOSI Zoe	999	Tor	ITA	2.0		-B53	+BYE	-W46	+B43	-W41
71	LEONI Matteo	999	Tor	ITA	4.0		+W54	+B31	-W73	+B37	+W35
72	PETRACHE Luigi	999	Tor	ITA	3.0		+B55	+W43	+B68	-B6	-W64
73	ROSSO Kris	999	Tor	ITA	4.0		+W56	+B33	+B71	+W1	-W4